3 6 2. 3

surplus, it any, to the grantor or to his successor in interest entitled to such surplus. 16. For any reason permitted by law beneficiary may from time to surplus. 16. For any reason permitted by law beneficiary may from time to successor trustee, appointed hereunder. Upon such appointment, and without successor trustee, the latter shall be wined or appointed powers, and duries worksor trustee, the latter shall be used or appointed hereunder. Each successor trustee, the latter shall be used or appointed hereunder. Each successor trustee, the latter shall be used or appointed instrument executed hyponany trustee herein named or appointed instrument executed hyponintment and substitution shall be intered by written and its piece of record, which, when recorded in the otice of this direct Clerk or Newsder of the which, when the recorder is such as the acknowledged is made a public strust when this deed, duly executed and obligated to notily any party hereto of paring sale under any trustee is not acknowledged is made a public proceed as provided by law. Trustee and obligated to notily any party hereto of paring sale under any other of trustee such action or proceeding is brought by trustee. NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the trustee hereunder must be either an attainey, what is an active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, trust company or savings and loan association authorized to do business under it e laws of Oregon or the United States, a title insurance company eithorized to insure little to real property of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branches, the United States or any agency thereof, or an escrow agent licensed under ORS 696.505 to 696.565.

joim and restrictions allecting said property: if *legulate* is; covenants, condicions to a construction of the Uniform Commer-proper public officers offices, as well as the cost of all links are in the by link officers of the sanches make the second of the sanches make beneficiary. The searching agencies as may be deen ed uniform Commer-proper public officers offices, as well as the cost of all links are in the beneficiary is a searching agencies as may be deen ed uniform Commer-proper public officers of the beneficiary, with loss puspible to in the sand as the beneficiary as possible to intervent written in policies of insurance not the beneficiary, as possible to intervent written in policies of insurance not not all property and insurance and the delivered to the beneficiary as possible to intervent and and the delivered to the beneficiary as possible to intervent and and the delivered to the beneficiary as possible to intervent and and the delivered to the beneficiary as possible to intervent and the delivery of the sand at general place of the same at general place of the building officer of the same at general place of any possible to intervent and the same at general place of the beneficiary and the same and the deliver and place of the same at general place of the same at the collected and may more thready and in such trace, assessment and the same and

The above described real property is not currently used for agriculation of the security of this trust deed, grantor agrees: To protect the security of this trust deed, grantor agrees: To protect, preserve and maintain said property in good condition and repair, not to remeve or demolish any building or improvement thereon; 2. To complete any waste of said property. 2. To complete or improvement which may be constructed, damaged or destroyed thereon, and pay individual data and the said and workmanities destroyed thereon, and pay individual data and the said property. 3. To complete and pay and the said property if the beneticiary solutions, contained tions and restrictions allecting statements pursuant to the Unitor cousts, to cial Code as the beneticiary square and to pay for line more mathematics by ling allicers or searching agencies as may be deen ed clearable by the beneticiary.

-Oregien Trust Deed Series-TRUST Dill D

THIS TRUST DEED, made this

MCI#781301

FORM No. 881-

1.00

Routh Cland, Oras \$268

note of even date herewith, payable to beneficiary or order and made by grantor, the final payment of principal and interest hereof, it

sum of -TEN THOUSAND and No/100- -

LLOYD E. CHIDESTER and HELEN L. CHIDESTER, Husband and Wife 24 JULY , 19.8 J., between Transamerica Title Insurance Company as Grantor, S. DAVID BUTZ and I. JANE BUTZ, Husband and Wife- as Beneficiary,

Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to trustee in trust, with power of sale, the property in Klamath PER LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF:

TA-11-1235

TRUST DEED

-7

BLISHING CO., PORTLAND, OR. 9720

Vol. 198/ Page 13486

pursuant to such notice. 13. Upon default by grantor in payment of any indebtedness secured hereby or in his performance of any agreement hereunder, the beneficiary may declare all sums secured hereby immediately due and payable. In such an irrequity as a mortgage or direct the trustee to foreclose this trust deed by advertisement and sale. In the latter event the beneficiary or the trustees bail advertisement and sale. In the latter event the beneficiary or the trustees bail execute and cause to be recorded his written notice of default and his election to sell the said described real property to satisfy the obligations secured thereof as then required by law and proceed to foreclose this trust deed in there is then required by law and proceed to foreclose this trust deed in 13. Should the beneficiary elect to foreclose by advertisement and sale

the manner provided in ORS 86.740 to 86.795. 13. Should the beneliciary elect to foreclose by advertisement and sale there after default at any time prior to live days before the date set by the trustee for the trustee's sale, the grantor or othe before the date set by the ORS 86.760, may pay to the beneliciary or his successors in interest, respec-obilitation secured thereby (including costs and extandly incurred in ceeding the secure of thereby (including costs and extandly incurred in ceeding the secure of there by law) other than successors of the trust the default of there by any other than secured in the prin-the default, in which event all foreclosure proceedings shall be dismissed by the trustee, in which event all foreclosure proceedings shall be dismissed by the there is the secure the secure of the dismissed by

the default, in which event all foreclosure proceedings shall be dismissed by the trustee. 14. Otherwise, the sale shall be held on the date and at the time and place designated in the potice of sale or the time to which said sale may be postponed as in the potice of sale or the time to which said sale may in one parcel or fine parate parcels and shall sell the parce property either auction to the highest parcels and shall sell the parce property either aball deliver to the purchase its deed in form as required by law. Conveying of the recitals in the deal out any covenent or warranty, expression of the truthtuiness thereof. Any person, excluding the trustee, but includen the denote and benchester of the powers provided herein, trustee shall soly the proceeds of sharpstant of the powers provided herein, trustee cluding the conjects as a cluding the trust ed. (J) to all persons herein it interest may apprear to the interest of the further in the rest support to be boligation accured by the trust deed, (J) to all persons herein it interest may apprear in the interest of the trustee in the trusts automy, to the grantou or to his auccessor in interest entitled to support 16. For any reason nermitted hy law beneliciary may from time to

站的建立的 经运行 the state of the state of the state See addendum attached hereto and made a part hereof, Exhibit "A" together with all and singular the tenements, heroditamonts and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now or hereafter appertaining, and the rents, issues and profits thereof and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connec-tion with said real estate. FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORMANCE of each agreement of grantor herein contained and payment of the tural, timber or grazing purposes.
(a) consent to the making of any map or plat of said property: (b) join in subordination or other of creating any restriction thereon: (c) join in any interest.
(d) reconvey, without warranty, all or any part of the property. The legally entitled thereto, and the recitals this deed or the property. The legally entitled thereto, and the recitals therein of any matters or actions shall be conclusive proof of the furthermost therein of any matters or actions shall strices mentioned in this paragraph shall be not less than \$5.
10. Upon any delauit by grantor hereunder, beneficiary may at any pointed by a court, and without regard to the adequacy of any feaulty inpose shall be applied and property in the operation, and without regard to the adequacy of any feaulty inposed in the recital thereboy, and in such order as the recital strices and profits, including those past due and unpaid, and application there.
11. The entering upon and taking possession of said property, the insurance policies or compensation or awain of a such order as there and other any delauit or otherwise or invalidate any determine.
12. Upon delauit by grantor in payment of any indebidedness secured bareau done
13. Upon delauit by grantor in payment of any indebidedness secured bareau done

		13487
The grantor covenants and agrees to and wi fully seized in fee simple of said described real pro- crust deed dated 6/30/77, recorded secure a Note in the amount of \$55 Assoc. and easement of record.	perty and has a valid, unencumbered 1 7/1/77 in Book M77, pa	d title thereto EXCEPT: age 11680, given to
and that he will warrant and forever defend the se	ame against all persons whomsoever.	
The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the loan in the proceeds of the loan in the proceeds of the loan in the process. This is a commercial the purposes. This is a commercial this deed applies to, inures to the benefit of and it tors, presentatives, successors and sustains. The transition gender includes the feminine and the neutrer, and the gender includes the feminine and the neutrer, and the subsection of the subsec	old or upricultural purposes (see Imperia ural person) are for business or commercia L loan given for business binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatee erm beneticiary shall mean the holder and ary herein. In construing this deed and who li the singular number includes the plural.	nt-Netice-below) I purposes other than agricultural 55 purposes. s, devisees, administrators, execu- l owner, including pledgee, of the prever the context so requires, the
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said grantor has * IAP()RTANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, which ever warranty not applicable; if warranty (a) is applicable and the baneficiary as such word is defined in the Truth-in-Lending Act and Regu benoficiary AUST comply with the Act and Regulation by mal disclosures; for this purpose, if this instrument is to be a FIRST li the purchase of a dwelling, use Stevens-Ness Forn No. 1305 c	(a) or (b) is is a creditor lation Z, the ching required en to financo r equivalent; Helen L. Chidest	liter dente
if this instrument is NOV to be a first lien, or is not to finance of a dwelling use Stevens-Ness Form No. 1306, or equivalent, with the Act is not required, disregard this notice. If the signer of the above is a corporation, use the form of acknowledgment opposite.)	the purchase	
STATE OF OREGON,	93.490) STATE OF OREGON, County of	) ss.
County of Klamath )ss July 27, 1981	, 19	
Personally appeared the above named -Lloyd E. Chidester and Helen L. Chidester	duly sworn, did say that the former is th president and that the latter is the	
	secretary of	
and acknowledged the foregoing instru- ment to be they woluntary act and goed. Batthey me:	a corporation, and that the seal atfixed corporate seal of said corporation and th sealed in behalf of said corporation by and each of them acknowledged said if and deed. Before me:	hat the instrument was signed ar authority of its board of director
SEAL) Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires: //2-82	Notery Public for Oregon My commission expires:	(OFFICIA SEAL)
REQUE:		
TO: The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all		st deed. All sums secured by se
trust deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby a said trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all eviden herewith together with said trust deed) and to econvey, with estats now held by you under the same. Mail econveyance	re directed, on payment to you of any sun nees of indebtedness secured by said trust hout warranty, to the parties designated l and documents to	ns owing to you under the terms deed (which are delivered to y
DATED: DATED: CEC BICIENCIAL RECEIVED FOR AN		
	Bene	ficiary
Do not lose or destray this Trust Deed OR THE NOIE which it secur	as. Both must be delivered to the trustee for cancellati	or. before reconveyance will be made.
TRUST DEED	County	of
(FORM No. 881)		
Mr. & Mrs. Tlovd E. Chidester	ment was	received for record on the second of the sec
Mr. & Mrs. Lloyd E. Chidester	ment un di di space reserved in book/r	received for record on to of
Mr. & Mrs. Lloyd E. Chidester	SPACE RESERVED in book/r FOR page RECORDER'S USE instrumen Record o	received for record on t of
Mr. & Mrs. Lloyd E. Chidesiter	SPACE RESERVED in book/r FOR page RECORDER'S USE instrumen Record o	ertify that the within instr- received for record on the of
Mr. & Mrs. Lloyd E. Chidester Grantor S. David & I. Jane Butz Beneficiary	space RESERVED in book/r FOR page RECORDER'S USE instrumen Record o Wi	received for record on t of

## PARCEL 1:

#### DESCRIPTION

13488

A parcel of land situated in the SE 1/4 SW 1/4of Section 7 Township 38 South, Range 9 E.W.M. being more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at a point on the Westerly line of the right of way of the Old Dalles California Highway, which point bears North 89°42' West a distance of 770.8 feet and thence North 6°02' section corner common to Sections 7 and 18 Town-ship and Range accreased the sections East a distance of 176.5 feet from the ship and Range aforesaid, the said point being at the Southeast corner of the tract herein described; thence North 6°02' East along said Westerly right of way line a distance of 114.4 feet; thence North 89°42' West to a point that is South 89° 42' East 200 feet from the Easterly boundary line of the new The Dalles-California Highway; thence Southerly parallel to said Easterly boundary and 200 feet distant therefrom a distance of 113.8 feet, more or less, to a point that is North 89°42' West from the point of beginning; thence South 89°42' East to the point of beginning.

EXCEPTING that portion described as follows: Commenc-ing at the one quarter corner common to Sections 7 and 18, Township 38 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian; thence North 89°42' West 770.80 feet to a point on the Westerly right of way line of the former Dalles California Highway, now a County Road; thence North 06°02' East along said Westerly right of way line North 06°02' East along said Westerly right of way line, 280.90 feet to the point of beginning for this descrip-tion; thence North 89°42' West 260.00 feet; thence North 06°02' East 10.00 feet; thence South 89°42' East North 06°02' East 10.00 feet; thence South 89°42' East 260.00 feet to a point on the Westerly right of way line of the aforementioned County Road; thence South 06°02' West 10.00 feet to the point of beginning.

### PARCEL 2:

A parcel of land situated in the SE 1/4 SW 1/4 of Section 7 Township 38 South, Range 9 E.W.M., being more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at a point on the Westerly right of way line of the old The Dalles-California Highway which bears North 89°42' West 770.8 feet and North 6°02' East 20.1 feet from the quarter section corner common to Sections 7 and 18 Township 38 South, Range 9 E.W.M.; continuing thence North 6°02' East a dis-tance of 156.4 feet to a point; thence North 89°42' West to a point that is South 89°42' East 200 feet tance of 150.4 feet to a point; thence North of the West to a point that is South 89°42' East 200 feet from the Easterly boundary of the new The Dalles-California Highway; thence Southerly parallel to and 200 feet distant from said Easterly boundary a distance of 155.63 feet, more or less, to a point that is North 39°42' West of the point of beginning; 89°42' East, to the point of beginning. thence South

### PARCEL 3:

à.

A parcel of land situated in the SE 1/4 SW 1/4 of Section 7 Township 38 South, Range 9 E.W.M., being more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at a point which is on the Westerly line of the right of way of the old The Dalles-Californin Highway, which point bears North 89°42' West a distance of 770.8 feet and thence North 6°02' East a distance of 290.9 feet from the quarter section corner common to Sections 7 and 10 memory and point Last a distance of 290.9 feet from the quarter section corner common to Sections 7 and 18 Township and Range aforesaid; thence North 89°42' West to a point which is South 89°42' East 200 feet from the Easterly boun-dary line of the new The Dalles-California Highway which point is the true point of beginning; thence continuing North 89°42; West a distance of 200 feet to the Easterly boundary line of said highway; thence Southerly along said Easterly boundary to a point which is North 89°42' West of a point which is North 89°42' West 770.8 feet and North 6°02' East 20.1 feet from said section corner common to Sections 7 and 18; thence South 89°42' East 200 feet to a point; thence Northerly parallel to said Easterly boundary and 200 feet distant therefrom to the point of beginning. EXHIBIT "A"

ADDENDUM TO TRUST DEED DATED July 24, 1981 between <u>-Lloyd E. Chidester</u> and Helen L. Chidester as Grantor and <u>Transamerica Title Ins</u>. <u>Co.</u> as Trustee and <u>S. David Butz and I. Jane Butz</u>, Husband and Wife as Beneficiary.

1. THIS Trust Deed is subject to and subordinate to that <u>Trust Deed</u> between <u>Lloyd E. & Helen L. Chidester</u> and <u>Security Savings & Loan</u> <u>Association</u> which was recorded on <u>July 1, 1977</u> in Book <u>M77</u>, <u>Page 11680</u> (or Recorder's Fee No. \_\_\_\_\_) of <u>Klamath</u> County, given to secure the sum of \$55,000.00 and with interest at the rate of 9.250 % Fer annum on the unpaid balance which the Grantor herein warrants that said <u>trust deed</u> does not now exceed the sum of \$53,180.26 as of <u>July 15, 1981</u>.

2. Beneficiary has paid to Grantor on the execution hereof the sum of \$10,000.00 \_\_\_\_\_\_and Grantor agrees to pay all underlying trust deed payments and payments under this Note and trust deed to the servicing and collection agency set forth in Paragraph 9A herein. Any payments not made by Grantor on the underlying Note(s) and trust deed \_\_\_\_\_ shall consitute a default under this Note and trust deed \_\_\_\_\_ and Eeneficiary may make such payments and add them to the Note.

3. (a) Grantor herein agrees to comply with all the terms and conditions of the <u>trust deed</u> other than with respect to the payment of principal and interest due under the said <u>trust deed and Note</u>.

(b) In the event Grantor shall fail to so comply with all terms and conditions of the said <u>trust deed</u> other than payment of principal and interest, such failure shall constitute a default under this <u>trust deed</u> and shall entitle Beneficiary, at its option, to exercise any and all rights and remedies.

4. (a) Beneficiary agrees to pay to the holder of the first trust deed the sum of 53,180.26 unpaid principal balance together with all the interest thereon accruing thereunder from July 15, 1981 as and when required by the terms of the said trust deed .

(i) Grantor shall not be in default under this trust deed

(ii) Grantor shall comply with all the terms and provisions of the

13489

MCI Form No. 5002 A

13490

trust deed \_\_\_\_\_\_ other than with respect to the payments of principal and interest due thereunder after  $J_{111y}$  15, 1981 \_\_\_\_\_.

5. (a) In the event prior to the full term of this Trust Deed, the <u>first</u> trust deed is paid of the any insurance proceeds, by condennation or any method, the full remaining balance of the note secured by this <u>trust deed</u> shall be immediately due and payable.

(b) Any payments made fifteen (15) days after the due date each month shall be charged a late fee of \$10.00 or 5% of the monthly payment, whichever is greater.

6. (a) Grantor may at any time after six (6) months from the date herein pay off this Note and Trust Deed.

7. Grantor agrees that if he sells, transfers, or otherwise encumbers said property which results: in the underlying <u>trust deed</u> increasing its interest rate or accelerating its Note, this Trust Deed and Note shall become immediately due and payable in full.

8. (a) Grantor and Exheficiary agree to promptly send to the other, copies of any notices received by them from the holder of the <u>trust deed</u> or any notices received by them from any other governmental agency.

9. (a) Grantor and Reneficiary agree to have the payments of the note secured by this <u>trus</u>: <u>deed</u> collected by Mortgage Connections, Inc., or any agency as both parties shall agree in writing.

10. Time is of the easence of this Trust Deed and it is agreed that in case the Grantor shall fail to comply with or perform any condition or agreement hereof or to make any payment required hereunder promptly at the time and in the manner herein required, the Beneficiary may elect to accelerate the entire balance, file a suit in equity for specific performance or file foreclosure; the Beneficiary shall have the right to enter and take possession of the real estate and have a receiver appointed; and no waiver by the Beneficiary of any default on the part of the Grantor shall be construed as a waiver of any subsequent default.

# 13491

11. Upon Beneficiary's election to bring suit to enforce any covenant of this Trust Deed, including suit to collect any payment required hereunder, the Grantor agrees to pay a reasonable sum as attorney's fees and all costs and expenses in connection with such suit which sums shall be included in any judgment or decree entered in such suit.

<u>Lloyd E. Chidester</u> <u>Iloyd E. Chidester</u> <u>Ilelen Z. Chidester</u> Helen L. Chidester

STATE OF OREGON County of Klamath

Personally appeared before me the above named Lloyd E. Chidester and Helen L. Chidestand acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be their

voluntary act and deed. 1.16 UBLIC 0F 03

Public for Oregon My commission expires 11-2-82

STATE F DREGCH; COUNTY OF KLAMATH; ss.

Filed for record at request of	Transamerica Title Co.
his <u>28th</u> day of July	A. D. 19 <u>81</u> at <u>10:54</u> clock <sup>A</sup> M., and
	, of Mortgages on Page 13486
	By Dernetha Altoch
<b>T</b> 2 621 00	By <u>altraction Allesni</u>